CAMPUS: Village Kotni, Near Mantralaya, Naya Raiur – 492101 Chhattisgarh
CITY OFFICE: SLT Water Front, First Floor, 301 – 303, Opposite Telibandha Talab, Raipur – 492001 CG
www.kalingauniversity.ac.in | E Mail: kalingauniversity1@gmail.com

Fee Structure Session 2018–19 (For Indian Nationals Only)

				FAC	ULTY OF MANAGEN	MENT STU	DIES		
		Ten	ure			Tuition Fee (Per	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money	Total Fee
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	Sem/Year)	1 100pcotas 1 cc	(Refundable)	Total 1 cc
1	BBA	6	3	Sem	10+2	32500	600	2000	197600
2	BBA (with Specialization in Global Management)	6	3	Sem	10+2	35000	600	2000	212600
3	MBA (with Specialization in Solar & Renewable Energy and any one of the below mentioned specialization)	4	2	Sem	Graduation	62500	600	2000	252600
4	MBA (Dual Specialization)	4	2	Sem	Graduation	62500	600	2000	252600
5	Executive MBA (Single Specialization)	2	1	Sem	Graduation+ Minimum 2 years Work	30000	600	2000	62600

NOTE:

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Specialization of MBA (Select any Two) & Executive MBA (Select any One)

Marketing, Human Resource, Finance, E-Commerce, Digital Marketing, Hospital Management, International Business, Banking, Economics, International Relations, Public Relations Specialization for BBA (Select any one) -

Marketing, Human Resource, Finance, Mass Media, E- Commerce, Banking & Finance, Digital Marketing, Economics, International Relations, Public Relations

- 3. Lateral Entry to MBA 3rd Semester on the basis of PGDBM from an AICTE approved Institution or a recognized University
- 4. Lateral Entry Fees. Rs. 3000/- (If Applicable)
- 5. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 6. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 7. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs.5500/- per semester.
- 8. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 9. Charges for Hostel & Food : Go through with mentioned Link : http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel Fees 2018.pdf
- 10. Value Additions : -

Short Term Internship Program based upon Opportunities from Business & Industry. (Optional)

Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Training & Joint Certification on E- Commerce from First Edu India Ltd.

Free Coaching for BBA Students on Preparation for CAT & MAT and Banking & other competitive exams (Select any 1)

Free Coaching for MBA Students on Banking and other competitive exams.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Management Games, Mock Interviews & Employability Training)

					FACULTY OF EI	NGINEERING & T	ECHNOLOGY		
SL	Name of Course	Te Sem	nure	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per Sem/Year)	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money (Refundable)	Total Fee
1	M. Tech.	4	2	Sem	B. Tech. /B.E in Relevant Subject	35500	600	2000	144600
2	B. Tech		_		Passed 10+2 examination with Physics and Mathematics as compulsory subjects along with one of the Chemistry/ Biotechnology/ Biology/ Technical Vocational subject. Obtained at least 45% marks (40% in case	60000			
	B. Tech	8	4	Sem	of candidate belonging to reserved category) in the above subjects taken together. Age Criteria for B. Tech Maximum 30 years for General & 33 Years for ST/SC/OBC As on 1st July 2018	60000	600	2000	482600
3	B. Tech. (Lateral Entry)	6	3	Sem	Passed Diploma Examination from an AICTE approved Institution; with at least 45% marks (40% in case of candidates belonging to reserved category) in appropriate branch of Engineering/ Technology. Passed B. Sc. Degree from a recognized University as defined by UGC, with at least 45% marks (40% in case of candidates belonging to reserved category) and passed XII standard with mathematics as a subject. Provided that in case of students belonging to B. Sc. Stream, shall clear the subjects of Engineering Graphics/ Engineering Drawing and Engineering Mechanics of the first year Engineering program along with the second year subjects. Age Criteria for B. Tech Maximum 30 years for General & 33 Years for ST/SC/OBC As on 1st July 2018	60000	600	2000	365600
4	Diploma in Engineering	6	3	Sem	10 + 2 Age Criteria - Maximum 30 years for General & 33 Years for ST/SC/OBC As on 1st July 2018	27500	600	2000	167600
5	Diploma in Engineering (Lateral Entry)	4	2	Sem	10+2 PCM/ITI (2 years) / 2 years Vocational Course in Relevant Trade/ 3 year Apprenticeship Age Criteria - Maximum 30 years for General & 33 Years for ST/SC/OBC As on 1st July 2018	27500	600	2000	115600

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Domicile Students of Chhattisgarh & North East will get Special Scholarship of Rs. 20000/- Per Semester on Tuition Fees of B. Tech.
- 3. Merit Holder and Girl Students of Chhattisgarh will be entitled to both the above scholarships.
- 4. Specialization for M. Tech.

Mechanical, Electrical, Electronics & Communication, Civil, Computer Science

Sub specialization for M. Tech – Mechanical

Machine Design, Production Technology, Thermal Engg.

Sub specialization for M. Tech. - Electrical

Instrumentation & Control, Power System Control

Sub specialization for M. Tech. - Electronics & communication

Power System, VLSI Design & Embedded System

Sub Specialization for M. Tech. - Civil

Highway Engineering, Structural Engineering

Sub specialization for M. Tech. - Computer Science

Multimedia Technology, OOSD

Specialization for B. Tech.

Mechanical, Electrical, Civil, Computer Science

Specialization for Diploma in Engineering

Mechanical, Civil, Electrical, Computer Science & Mining

- 5. Lateral Entry Fees. Rs. 3000/- (If Applicable)
- 6. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 7. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 8. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 9. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 10. Charges for Hostel & Food: Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel Fees 2018.pdf

11. Value Additions : -

Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Design Level 2D & 3D Taining

Robotics Training in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Web Development Training in association with First Edu India Ltd.

Training & Joint Certification on E- Commerce from First Edu India Ltd.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Mock Interviews & Employability Training)

			F	ACUL1	TY OF INFORMATION	TECHNOLOG	iΥ		
SL	Name of Course		nure	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money	Total Fee
		Sem	Year		3 ,	Sem / Year)		(Refundable)	Total Tee
1	Diploma in Computer Application (DCA)		1	Year	10+2 or equivalent	11000	600	2000	13600
2	Bachelor of Science (B. Sc. Computer Science)	6	3	Sem	10+2	25000	600	2000	152600
3	PGDCA		1	Year	Graduation	15000	600	2000	17600
4	Master in Computer Application (MCA)	6	3	Sem	Recognized Bachelor's Degree of minimum 3 Yrs duration	22500	600	2000	137600
5	Master in Computer Application (MCA) Lateral Entry to 3 rd Semester	4	2	Sem	3 Yr BCA/ PGDCA/ DOEACC (A Level)	22500	600	2000	95600
6	Master in Computer Application (MCA) Lateral Entry to 5 th Semester	2	1	Sem	M. Sc IT/ M. Sc. CS/ DOEACC (B Or C Level)	22500	600	2000	50600
7	Master of Science (M. Sc. Computer Science)	4	2	Sem	Graduation	20000	600	2000	82600
8	Master of Science (M. Sc. Computer Science) Lateral Entry to 3 rd Semester	2	1	Sem	BCA/B. Sc. (IT or CS) And PGDCA/PGDIT/PGDCS from Recognized University	20000	600	2000	45600

Note:-

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Lateral Entry Fee Rs. 3000/- (If Applicable)
- 3. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs.5500/- per semester.
- 4. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 5. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 6. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 7. Charges for Hostel & Food: Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel Fees 2018.pdf
- 8. Value Additions : -

Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Free Coaching for Students on Banking and other competitive exams.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Mock Interviews & Employability Training)

FACULTY OF COMMERCE

SL	SL Name of Course		nure	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per Sem/Year)	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money	Total Fee
OL.	Nume of oodise	Sem	Year	Mode	Liigibiiity	(,		(Refundable)	
1	Bachelor of Commerce (B. Com. Pass)		3	Year	10+2	25000	600	2000	77600
2	B. Com. Honors (E- Commerce)		3	Year	10+2	40000	600	2000	122600
3	B. Com. Honors (Banking & Finance)		3	Year	10+2	35000	600	2000	107600
4	Master of Commerce (M. Com.) (E-Commerce)		2	Year	B. Com.	35000	600	2000	72600
5	Master of Commerce(M. Com.) (Banking & Finance)		2	Year	B. Com.	35000	600	2000	72600

NOTE:

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 3. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 4. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 5. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Baq)
- 6. Charges for Hostel & Food: Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel Fees 2018.pdf

7. Value Additions: -

Short Term Internship Program based upon Opportunities from Business & Industry. (Optional)

Training on Tally in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Management Games, Mock Interviews & Employability Training)

				FAG	CULTY OF FA	ASHION & INTER	IOR DESIGN		
SL	Name of Course	Те	nure	Mode	Mode Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per Sem/Year)	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money	Total Fee
OL.	Name of Gourse	Sem	Year	Wiode	Liigibility	(i di delli i dal)	1 Tospectus I ce	(Refundable)	Total 1 ee
1	Diploma (Fashion Design/Interior	2	1	Sem	10+2	35000	600	2000	72600
2	Advance Diploma (Fashion Design/Interior Design)	4	2	Sem	10+2	35000	600	2000	142600
3	B.Sc in Fashion Design	6	3	Sem	10+2	35000	600	2000	212600
4	B.Sc in Interior Design	6	3	Sem	10+2	35000	600	2000	212600
5	B. Sc. FD & ID (Lateral Entry)	4	2	Sem	AICTE/NCVT approved 1 year diploma in FD/ID after 10+2	35000	600	2000	145600
6	M.Sc in Fashion Design	4	2	Sem	Graduation with FD	35000	600	2000	142600
7	M.Sc in Interior Design	4	2	Sem	Graduation with ID	35000	600	2000	142600

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Lateral Entry Fees. Rs. 3000/- (If Applicable)
- 3. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 4. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 5. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 6. Charges for Hostel & Food: Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel Fees 2018.pdf
- 7. Value Additions: -

Short Term Internship Program based upon Opportunities from Business & Industry. (Optional)

Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Management Games, Mock Interviews & Employability Training

Fashion Photography Training for Fashion Design Students.

Training on relevant software.

					FACULTY OF	SCIENCE			
		Те	nure			Tuition Fee			
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	(Per Sem/Year)	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money (Refundable)	Total Fee
1	Bachelor of Science (Medical / Non Medical)		3	Year	10+2 with respective subjects	22500	600	2000	70100
2	Bachelor of Science (Non Conventional Energy)		3	Year	10+2 with science subjects (PCM/PCB)	22500	600	2000	70100
3	Bachelor of Science- Bio-Technology		3	Year	10+2 with respective subjects	32500	600	2000	100100
4	Master of Science (M. Sc.) Biotechnology		2	Year	B.Sc. Biotechnology	35000	600	2000	72600
5	Master of Science (M. Sc.)		2	Year	B. Sc. with Relevant Subject	30000	600	2000	62600

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Specialization of M. Sc.
 - Maths, Chemistry, Zoology, Physics, Botany
- 3. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 4. Credi transfer fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 5. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 6. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 7. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 8. Charges for Hostel & Food: Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel_Fees_2018.pdf
- 9. Value Additions :-
 - Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.
 - Free Coaching for Students on Banking and other competitive exams.

	FACULTY OF ARTS													
SL	Name of Course	Ten	ure	Mode	Mode Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per Sem/Year)	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money	Total Fee					
3L	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Wiode	Eligibility	(i di della i dal)	1 Tospeotas Tee	(Refundable)	Total Foo					
1	ВА		3	Year	10+2	18000	600	2000	56600					
2	MA (English/ Economics/ Education/ Sociology)		2	Year	Graduation	25000	600	2000	52600					
3	BSW (Bachelor of Social Work)		3	Year	10+2	19000	600	2000	57600					
4	MSW (Master of Social Work)		2	Year	Graduation	20000	600	2000	42600					

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Subject for BA: (Student can select 3 subjects out of following)

Political Science, Public Administration, Sociology, History, Geography, Psychology, Economics

- 3. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 4. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 5. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs.5500/- per semester.
- 6. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 7. Charges for Hostel & Food : Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel Fees 2018.pdf
- 8. Value Additions : -

Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Free Coaching for Students on Banking and other competitive exams.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Management Games, Mock Interviews & Employability Training

					FACULTY OF	LAW			
SL	Name of Course	Ten Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per Sem/Year)	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money (Refundable)	Total Fee
1	LL. B.		3	Year	Graduation / PG with 45% Aggregate Marks For General/OBC and 40% Aggregate Marks for SC/ST	30000	600	2000	92600
2	LL. M. (Dual Specialization)		2	Year	LL. B. with 45% Aggregate marks	26700	600	2000	56000
INTEGR	ATED COURSES								
		Tenu	re			Tuition Fee			
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	(Per Sem/Year)	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money (Refundable)	Total Fee
3	BA LL. B. (Integrated)	10	5	Sem	10+2 with 45% Aggregate Marks For General/OBC and 40% Aggregate Marks for SC/ST		600	2000	402600
4	BBA LL. B. (Integrated)	10	5	Sem	10+2 with 45% Aggregate Marks For General/OBC and 40% Aggregate Marks for SC/ST		600	2000	402600

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Age Criteria for LL. B is Maximum Limit 30 Years for General & 35 Years for ST/ SC/ OBC and for Integrated Courses Maximum Limit is 20 Years for General & 22 Years for ST/SC/OBC as on 1st July'18
- 3. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 4. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 5. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 6. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 7. Charges for Hostel & Food: Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel Fees 2018.pdf
- 8. Value Additions: -

6 Months Internship Program for BA LL. B & BBA LL.B (Optional)

Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Training & Joint Certification on E- Commerce from First Edu India Ltd.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Management Games, Mock Interviews & Employability Training

Free Coaching for BA LL. B & BBA LL.B Students on Banking and other competitive exams

9. Specialization for LL.M. (Select any 2)

Cyber Law, Criminal Law, Civil Law, Corporate Law, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)

FACULTY OF PHARMACY Tuition Fee Tenure (Per **Prospectus Fee Caution Money Total Fee** SL Name of Course Mode Eligibility Sem/Year) (Refundable) Year Sem Passed 10+2 examination with Physics and Chemistry as compulsory subjects along with one of the Mathematics / Biotechnology / Biology. Obtained at least 45% marks (40% in case 32500 1 B. Pharmacv 8 4 Sem 600 2000 262600 of candidate belonging to reserved category) in the above subjects taken together. Age Criteria - 30 Years for General & 33 Years for ST/SC/OBC As on 1st July 2018 Candidate should have passed Diploma in Pharmacy (D. Pharmacy) course from an institute approved by the Pharmacy Council of India under section 12of the Pharmacy Act. with at least 45% marks (aggregate) for General candidate & 40% 2 B. Pharmacv 6 3 Sem 32500 600 2000 200600 marks (aggregate) for candidates (Lateral Entry) belonging to ST/SC or OBC category. Intake – 12 Seats Passed 10+2 examination with Physics and Chemistry as compulsory subjects along with one of the Mathematics / Biotechnology / Biology. Obtained at least 45% marks (40% in case 3 D. Pharmacy 2 Year 48880 600 2000 100360 of candidate belonging to reserved category) in the above subjects taken together.

NOTE:

- 1. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 2. Later Entry Fees Rs. 3000/- (If Applicable)
- 3. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 4. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester..
- 5. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 6. Charges for Hostel & Food: Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel_Fees_2018.pdf
- 7. Value Additions : -

6 Months Internship Programs (Optional)

Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Mock Interviews & Employability Training

				Indu	stry Integrate	ed Prograi	ms						
SL	Name of Course	Ten	nure	Mode	Mode Eligibility -		Tuition Fee (Per Sem/Year)						
3L	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Wode	Eligibility	Sem 1	Sem 2	Sem 3	Sem 4	Sem 5	Sem 6	Total Fee	
4	BBA				40.0	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	00000	
1	(Industry Integrated)	6	3	Sem	10+2	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	302600	
2	MBA	4	2	Sem	Graduation	100000	100000	100000	100000	NA	NA	402600	
	(Industry Integrated)												
	BCA			_									
3	(Industry Integrated)	6	3	Sem	10+2	37500	37500	37500	37500	37500	37500	227600	

NOTE: Total fees includes One Time Caution Money - Rs. 2000/- and Prospectus fee - Rs. 600/-

1. Specialization of MBA (Select any Two)

Marketing, Human Resource, Finance, E-Commerce, Digital Marketing, Hospital Management, International Business, Banking, Economics, International Relations, Public Relations

Specialization for BBA (Select any one) -

Marketing, Human Resource, Finance, Mass Media, E- Commerce, Banking & Finance, Digital Marketing, Economics, International Relations, Public Relations

- 2. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 3. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 4. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 5. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Baq)
- Charges for Hostel & Food: Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel_Fees_2018.pdf
- 7. Value Additions: -

Industry Integrated program methodology consist of 50% Classroom training & 50% On The Job Training (OJT) in an industry/ Business with monthly stipend while on

OJT. Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Training & Joint Certification on E- Commerce from First Edu India Ltd.

Free Coaching for BBA Students on Preparation for CAT & MAT and Banking & other competitive exams (Select any

1) Free Coaching for MBA Students on Banking and other competitive exams.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Management Games, Mock Interviews & Employability Training)

					FACULTY OF EDUCATION				
SL	Name of Course	Ten	ure	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per Sem/Year)	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money (Refundable)	Total Fee
		Sem	Year						
1.	Bachelor of Education		2	Year	Only students who appear in State Entrance Exam are Eligible. Graduation anchor post Graduation or its equivalent with minimum 50% marks. 5% relaxation in the minimum percentage of marks will be given to the candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC Categories. Admission will be offered based on B.ed Merit List Online Seat Allocation only.	30270	NA	2000	62540
2.	Bachelor of Physical Education		2	Year	Graduation or its equivalent with minimum 50% marks.Or Bachelor Degree in Physical Education (eg.BA with Physical Education as one of the subjects) with minimum 45% mark. Or Graduation or is equivalent with minimum 45% marks studied Physical Education as compulsory / eiective subject Or Graduation or its equivalent with minimum 45% marks and participated in the National /Inter University / State Competition or secures 1 st ,2 nd ,3 rd position in Inter College /Inter –Zonal /District /School Competion in sports and games as recognized by Association of Indian University / Indian Olumpic Association /School Games Federation of India / Govt.of India. Or Graduation or its equivalent with participation in the International Competitions or 1 st ,2 nd ,3 rd position in National / Inter – University Competion in Sports and Games as recognized by respective federation / Association / School Games Federation of Indian Universities / Indian Olympic association / School Games Federation of India / Govt. of India Or Graduation or its equivalent with minimum 45% marks and atleast 3years of teaching experience (For deputed in service candidates i.e. trained Physical Education teachers / Coaches) 5% relaxation in the minimum percentage of marks will be given to the candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC Categories.	30000	600	2000	74600

- 1. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 2. Credit Transfer fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 3. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 4. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 5. Charges harges for Hostel & Food : Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel_Fees_2018.pdf
- 6. Value Additions : -
 - 6 Months Internship Programs (Optional)

Certification Program on Personal Computer Application Course in Association with First Edu India Ltd.

Free Soft Skill & Personality Development Program (Spoken English, Group Discussions, Public Speaking, Mock Interviews & Employability Training

			FAC	CULTY	OF LIBRARY & INFO	ORMATION SCIEN	ICE		
		Ten	ure			Tuition Fee	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money	Total Fee
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	(Per Sem/Year)	110000000	(Refundable)	101411100
1	Bachelor of Library & Information Science (B. Lib)		1	Year	Graduate	12000	600	2000	14600
2	Master of Library & Information Science (M. Lib)		1	Year	B. Lib	14000	600	2000	16600

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 3. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs. 5500/- per semester.
- 4. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- 5. Charges for Hostel & Food : Go through with mentioned Link: http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel_Fees_2018.pdf

	FACULTY OF MASS COMMUNICATION, MEDIA & JOURNALISM														
		Ten	ure			Tuition Fee	Prospectus Fee	Caution Money	Total Fee						
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	(Per Sem/Year)		(Refundable)	101411100						
1	ВЈМС	6	3	Sem	10+2	22000	600	2000	134600						
2	MJMC	4	2	Sem	Graduate in relevant subject	25000	600	2000	102600						
3	Bachelor in Animation & VFX	6	3	Sem	10+2	15500	600	2000	95600						
4	Master in Animation & VFX	4	2	Sem	Graduate in any discipline	16500	600	2000	68600						

- 1. Merit & Girl Students Scholarships are available on Tuition Fees. (Kindly go through the website)
- 2. Student is entitled to issue 2 books from Library for 15 days.
- 3. Credit Transfer Fees Rs. 5000/- (If Applicable)
- 4. Transport Charges From Bhilai Rs. 7500/- Per Semester, Patan, Siltara, Urla & Mandhar to Campus Rs. 7000/- per semester, from Durg, Mahasamund, Tilda & Simga it is Rs. 8000/- per semester, From Bhansoj Rs. 6000/- Per Semester, from Rajim & Beergaon is Rs. 6500/- Per Semester and within Raipur city, Arang & Abhanpur is Rs.5500/- per semester. Uniform charges Rs. 3750/- as per actual from vendor. (Uniform Includes – 2 Trousers, 2 Shirts, 1 Blazer, 1 T- Shirt, 1 Tie, 1 Bag)
- Charges for Hostel & Food : Go through with mentioned Link : http://kalingauniversity.ac.in/Download/Hostel_Fees_2018.pdf